

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: C
 Project No.: PFH 119-2(3)
 Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

State: CA
 County: BUTTE
 PLUMAS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA CALIFORNIA DIVISION
 By: SCOTT MCHENRY/THERESE
 Date: 11/04/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Awarded Schedule B to
Viking / Stimple A Joint Venture Date: 11/26/2003

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE 1170 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING, CA 96002	7,867,536.00	
TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 8589 THYS COURT SACRAMENTO, CA 95828	8,649,152.35	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 50085 585 WEST BEACH STREE WATSONVILLE, CA 95077-5085	9,657,319.00	
Engineer's Estimate	5,665,661.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	ALL	774,000.00	774,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		750,000.00	750,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		915,000.00	915,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		468,000.00	468,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	4.830	4,000.00	19,320.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		7,100.00	34,293.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7,000.00	33,810.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	28,980.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	4.830	1,000.00	4,830.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		1,600.00	7,728.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,500.00	7,245.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,830.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	54	385.00	20,790.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		790.00	42,660.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		650.00	35,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	32,400.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	ALL	11,000.00	11,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		33,000.00	33,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		32,500.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	9.660	2,500.00	24,150.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		3,550.00	34,293.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,500.00	33,810.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	33,810.00
15208	Each	Permanent monuments and markers			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	31	150.00	4,650.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		520.00	16,120.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	15,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	160	200.00	32,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		152.00	24,320.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	24,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	ALL	350,000.00	350,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		210,000.00	210,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		605,000.00	605,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		101,500.00	101,500.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		12,000.00	12,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	600	15.00	9,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		11.00	6,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	8,400.00
15709	Each	Check dams			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	120	125.00	15,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		135.00	16,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		440.00	52,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	9,600.00
15710	Each	Sandbags			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	150	17.00	2,550.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		40.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,500.00
15732	m	Sediment log			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	480	40.00	19,200.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		38.00	18,240.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	10,560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15736A	m	Fiber rolls, 225 mm diameter			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	435	20.00	8,700.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		22.00	9,570.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	4,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	3,480.00
15736B	m	Fiber rolls, 450 mm diameter			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2,880	17.00	48,960.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		25.00	72,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.00	31,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	31,680.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	10,050	6.50	65,325.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		3.00	30,150.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.50	45,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	70,350.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	11.0	18,000.00	198,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		60,000.00	660,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		52,000.00	572,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,930.00	153,230.00
20204	m2	Removal of individual trees			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	15	85.00	1,275.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		500.00	7,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,500.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	9,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	14	19.00	266.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		50.00	700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	1,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,050.00
20301C	Each	Removal of gates			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		500.00	2,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		215.00	1,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	29	370.00	10,730.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		650.00	18,850.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		550.00	15,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,350.00
20302V	m	Removal of fence			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	430	14.00	6,020.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		5.00	2,150.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	3,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	1,720.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	220	20.00	4,400.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		22.00	4,840.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,300.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		26,000.00	26,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		14,200.00	14,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	59,300	13.00	770,900.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		14.00	830,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	889,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	533,700.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	220	48.00	10,560.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		35.00	7,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		19.00	4,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	5,060.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	12,900	3.70	47,730.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		10.00	129,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.50	19,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	77,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20704	m2	Biaxial geogrid			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	3,500	11.10	38,850.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		15.00	52,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.50	26,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	14,000.00
20804A	m2	Shoring and bracing			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2,000	300.00	600,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		230.00	460,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		215.00	430,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200,000.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	375	83.00	31,125.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		155.00	58,125.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	103,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	35,625.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	230	47.00	10,810.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		110.00	25,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		140.00	32,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	29,900.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	20	110.00	2,200.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		215.00	4,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	2,800.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	3,500	367.00	1,284,500.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		475.00	1,662,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		750.00	2,625,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,050,000.00
25803	m3	Reinforced concrete retaining wall			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	250	800.00	200,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		710.00	177,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		510.00	127,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	17,800	30.00	534,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		30.00	534,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		43.00	765,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	320,400.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	120	360.00	43,200.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		180.00	21,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		140.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	21,000.00
40103PBAB	t	Asphalt cement grade PBA-4			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	575	300.00	172,500.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		0.01	5.75
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		44.00	25,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	132,250.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	90	150.00	13,500.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		0.01	0.90
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		375.00	33,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	16,200.00
40106ABBH	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 3 million ESALs, type 1 pavement smoothness			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	8,850	65.00	575,250.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		74.00	654,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		44.00	389,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	424,800.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	500	60.00	30,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		90.00	45,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		122.00	61,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	50,000.00
40908BA	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	23	250.00	5,750.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		700.00	16,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		265.00	6,095.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	6,440.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101CM	t	Prime coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	73	250.00	18,250.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		500.00	36,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		310.00	22,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	18,980.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	405	60.00	24,300.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		60.00	24,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	12,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,250.00
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	23	250.00	5,750.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		700.00	16,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		310.00	7,130.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	4,830.00
55601BD	m	Steel bridge railing, W-beam			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	25	590.00	14,750.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		625.00	15,625.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		590.00	14,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	5,625.00
57301	m	Micropiles			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	260	1,000.00	260,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		660.00	171,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		730.00	189,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		780.00	202,800.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	120	850.00	102,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		950.00	114,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	6	53.00	318.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		370.00	2,220.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		310.00	1,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	425	114.00	48,450.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		200.00	85,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	63,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	65,875.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	380	255.00	96,900.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		435.00	165,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		180.00	68,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	60,800.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	15	165.00	2,475.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		435.00	6,525.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		196.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		205.00	3,075.00
60203M	m	600 mm equivalent diameter, arch or elliptical culvert pipe			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	35	178.00	6,230.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		250.00	8,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		190.00	6,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	7,700.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	55	163.00	8,965.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		410.00	22,550.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		380.00	20,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	9,625.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	26	210.00	5,460.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		550.00	14,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		255.00	6,630.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2	365.00	730.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		900.00	1,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		430.00	860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		435.00	870.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60208M	Each	End section for 600 mm equivalent diameter, arch or elliptical culvert			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	4	220.00	880.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		750.00	3,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	1,560.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	4	660.00	2,640.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		240.00	960.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	1,300.00
60219	m	Flume downdrain, 450 mm			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	30	105.00	3,150.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		135.00	4,050.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		185.00	5,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	4,350.00
60403CGM	Each	Inlet Caltrans type GMP			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	10	1,800.00	18,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		550.00	5,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,900.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	9,000.00
60403COD	Each	Inlet Caltrans type ODI			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	5	1,900.00	9,500.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		850.00	4,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	6,000.00
60409J	Each	Metal grate type 900R			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	7	550.00	3,850.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		550.00	3,850.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		540.00	3,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	1,225.00
60409JA	Each	Metal grate type 900R modified			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	5	550.00	2,750.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		650.00	3,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		540.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60409JB	Each	Metal grate type 900RX			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	3	550.00	1,650.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		600.00	1,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		540.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	750.00
60409JC	Each	Metal grate type 300R			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	1	290.00	290.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		600.00	600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		191.00	191.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	120.00
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	200	112.00	22,400.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		120.00	24,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		136.00	27,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	30,000.00
60602M	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 mm			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	9	255.00	2,295.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		220.00	1,980.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		839.00	7,551.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	1,710.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	500	3.50	1,750.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		8.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		19.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	5,500.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2,490	8.50	21,165.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		8.50	21,165.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	49,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	27,390.00
61103PC	m	200 mm encasement pipe galvanized steel			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	65	135.00	8,775.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		350.00	22,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		214.00	13,910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701CRT	m	Guardrail system CRT			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	30	100.00	3,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		102.00	3,060.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,800.00
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	940	69.00	64,860.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		71.00	66,740.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		69.00	64,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	47,000.00
61702E	Each	Terminal section type CRT			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		2,200.00	4,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,220.00	4,440.00
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	7	2,200.00	15,400.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		2,300.00	16,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,200.00	15,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,825.00	12,775.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	8	490.00	3,920.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		525.00	4,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		490.00	3,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
61711C	m	Structure transition railing			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	12	560.00	6,720.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		625.00	7,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		560.00	6,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	1,260.00
61801	m	Concrete barrier			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	62	350.00	21,700.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		610.00	37,820.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		750.00	46,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	11,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61801A	m	Concrete guardwall			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	55	350.00	19,250.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		510.00	28,050.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	10,450.00
61803A	Each	Terminal section type 1			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		2,600.00	2,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		860.00	860.00
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	600	40.00	24,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		62.00	37,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	10,200.00
61901FB	m	Fence temporary plastic			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	580	16.00	9,280.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		12.00	6,960.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.00	4,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	5,220.00
61902BF	Each	Gate metal type, 3600 mm width			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2	3,400.00	6,800.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		1,800.00	3,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
61902BH	Each	Gate metal type, 4800 mm width			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	1	3,400.00	3,400.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		2,000.00	2,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
61902BK	Each	Gate metal type, 6000 mm width			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2	3,400.00	6,800.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		2,250.00	4,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,800.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902BM	Each	Gate metal type, 7200 mm width			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	1	3,400.00	3,400.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		2,500.00	2,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
61907	Each	Remove and reset gate			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2	3,400.00	6,800.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		2,250.00	4,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		750.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	660.00
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	40	91.00	3,640.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		75.00	3,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	3,400.00
62201BC	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (600 mm width)			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	40	110.00	4,400.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		95.00	3,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		130.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	40	146.00	5,840.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		120.00	4,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
62201DD	Hour	Bulldozer, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	40	137.00	5,480.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		115.00	4,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	6,600.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	40	145.00	5,800.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		125.00	5,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		162.00	6,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201MB	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 2.2 cubic meter minimum capacity bucket, 125 kW minimum flywheel power			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	40	165.00	6,600.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		145.00	5,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	6,400.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	125	47.00	5,875.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		42.00	5,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		61.00	7,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	5,625.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	10,200	13.00	132,600.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		12.00	122,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	102,000.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	7.0	6,000.00	42,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		3,750.00	26,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,250.00	15,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,075.00	21,525.00
62504BBFM	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method, bonded fiber matrix			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	5.0	14,500.00	72,500.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		3,750.00	18,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,300.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,990.00	14,950.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	22,000	2.50	55,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		6.50	143,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	88,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	66,000.00
63302AA	m2	Sign installation type 2 or type 3 sheeting			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	13	160.00	2,080.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		165.00	2,145.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		350.00	4,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63305AB	m	Posts, steel 50 mm x 50 mm			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	50	65.00	3,250.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		70.00	3,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		22.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	1,600.00
63307E	Each	Delineators, Caltrans type E			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	10	40.00	400.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		40.00	400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	350.00
63307G	Each	Delineators flexible			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	110	35.00	3,850.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		40.00	4,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,650.00
63307IA	Each	Delineator, Caltrans type I			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	51	40.00	2,040.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		40.00	2,040.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	2,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,785.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	26	270.00	7,020.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		200.00	5,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		225.00	5,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,900.00
63308D	Each	Removing and resetting mailbox			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	35	400.00	14,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		200.00	7,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		280.00	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	6,300.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	1,200	12.50	15,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		13.00	15,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.30	9,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	10,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	2	250.00	500.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		260.00	520.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	4	150.00	600.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		127.00	508.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	720.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	350	20.00	7,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		17.00	5,950.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	8,750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	68	180.00	12,240.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		68.00	4,624.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	8,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	12,580.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	250	60.00	15,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		88.00	22,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	22,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	6,000	45.00	270,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		42.00	252,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		41.00	246,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	270,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	3,000	45.00	135,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		47.00	141,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	165,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/03

Schedule: C

Project No.: PFH 119-2 (3)

Project Name: QUINCY-OROVILLE HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	350	60.00	21,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		72.00	25,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	26,250.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	350	40.00	14,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		12.50	4,375.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	12,250.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	4.830	1,900.00	9,177.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		1,990.00	9,611.70
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,900.00	9,177.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,050.00	5,071.50
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	40	15.00	600.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		52.00	2,080.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	4	150.00	600.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		52.00	208.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	80.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	540.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	120	20.00	2,400.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		52.00	6,240.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	6,000.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		VIKING / STIMPEL A JOINT VENTURE	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		50,000.00	50,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		36,000.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00